
Grace Christian (MI) (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (6-2-1, 2-0-1)
09/27/2024 at Wauwatosa (Warriors Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:57 (YELLOW), #23 Andy Elguero (WLC)   45:05 (YELLOW), #6 Jacobo Ariza (GCU)   64:25 (YELLOW), #29
Drew Guess (WLC)   70:14 (YELLOW), #5 Carlos Hernandez (WLC)   

Date: 09/27/2024
Attendance: 86
Stadium: Warriors Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Nikola Stancevic   Asst. Referee, Joseluis
Garcia   Asst. Referee, Nicholas Raith   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Grace Christian (MI) 0 0 0
Wis. Lutheran 0 1 1

Grace Christian (MI) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Gansert, Aidan 0 0 0 0 90
3 Erickson, Logan 0 0 0 0 90
4 Bierling, Camden 0 0 0 0 90
6 Ariza, Jacobo 0 0 0 0 90
7 Berghoef, Elijah 0 0 0 0 78
10 Ureel, Paul 0 0 0 0 57
15 Snyder, Evan 0 0 0 0 90
18 Davis, Nathan 1 1 0 0 71
19 VandenHuevel, Bailey 0 0 0 0 90
21 Casey, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 33
23 Petroelje, Caden 1 1 0 0 66

Substitutes
2 Marshall, Braylon 0 0 0 0 11
9 Cronkright, Ryan 0 0 0 0 25
12 Pollock, Ben 0 0 0 0 31
13 Beauregard, Logan 0 0 0 0 26
14 Nkonde Jr., Ibrahim 0 0 0 0 8
16 Sayum, Djoekaeff 1 1 0 0 19
20 Ford, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 18
22 Russell, Corbin 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 3 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gansert, Aidan 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Wis. Lutheran 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 3 Luedke, Cole 1 0 0 0 44
DEF 4 Fitz, Aiden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Hernandez, Carlos 0 0 0 0 78
MID 10 Bedolla, Tony 2 1 0 0 51
FWD 11 Colin, Rolando 1 1 1 0 64
MID 14 Espinoza Jr., Francisco 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Scortino, Aydan 0 0 0 0 62
MID 29 Guess, Drew 5 2 0 0 70
MID 34 Aparicio, Chris 0 0 0 0 90
MID 44 King, Andrew 0 0 0 0 56
GK 98 Jenewein, Robert 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
GK 0 Vasich, Nathan 0 0 0 0 26
MID 7 Cervantes, Hector 2 1 0 0 42
MID 8 Maxwell, Blake 0 0 0 0 13
MID 13 Galindo, Rafael 0 0 0 0 14
MID 15 Sanchez-Flores, Marco 2 1 0 0 45
MID 21 Renaud, Connor 0 0 0 0 6
MID 23 Elguero, Andy 0 0 0 0 39
MID 33 Aparicio, Angel 1 0 0 0 46

Totals 14 6 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Vasich, Nathan 26:26 0 1
98 Jenewein, Robert 63:34 0 2

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Grace Christian (MI) 1 2 3
Wis. Lutheran 10 4 14

Saves By Period
Grace Christian (MI) 3 2 5
Wis. Lutheran 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Grace Christian (MI) 1 1 2
Wis. Lutheran 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Grace Christian (MI) 5 5 10
Wis. Lutheran 3 6 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
85:09 WLC Rolando Colin GOAL by WLC Colin, Rolando.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WLC Jenewein, Robert at goalie for Wis. Lutheran
00:00 GCU Gansert, Aidan at goalie for Grace Christian (MI)
00:14 WLC Shot by WLC Guess, Drew, bottom center, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
03:03 GCU Offside against Grace Christian (MI).
03:38 WLC Foul on Espinoza Jr., Francisco.
04:08 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan, top left, saved by Jenewein, Robert.
06:11 WLC Shot by WLC Guess, Drew, out top.
10:41 WLC Shot by WLC Guess, Drew, out left.
13:09 GCU Corner kick [13:09].
18:46 WLC Shot by WLC Luedke, Cole, out top.
20:27 GCU Foul on Ariza, Jacobo.
21:37 GCU Foul on Ureel, Paul.
22:11 WLC Shot by WLC Bedolla, Tony, bottom right, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
22:46 WLC Offside against Wis. Lutheran.
23:21 WLC WLC substitution: Cervantes, Hector for Luedke, Cole.
23:21 WLC WLC substitution: Aparicio, Angel for King, Andrew.
25:56 WLC Offside against Wis. Lutheran.
27:53 WLC Shot by WLC Cervantes, Hector, bottom right, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
28:54 WLC Shot by WLC Bedolla, Tony.
29:22 WLC Foul on Cervantes, Hector.
30:28 WLC WLC substitution: Galindo, Rafael for Bedolla, Tony.
30:28 WLC WLC substitution: Sanchez-Flores, Marco for Colin, Rolando.
30:28 WLC WLC substitution: Elguero, Andy for Scortino, Aydan.
31:31 WLC Foul on Sanchez-Flores, Marco.
32:09 WLC Shot by WLC Cervantes, Hector, out top right.
32:22 GCU GCU substitution: Pollock, Ben for Casey, Jonathan.
34:12 WLC Shot by WLC Sanchez-Flores, Marco, out top.
35:51 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
36:29 GCU GCU substitution: Nkonde Jr., Ibrahim for Ureel, Paul.
36:29 GCU GCU substitution: Sayum, Djoekaeff for Davis, Nathan.
38:44 GCU GCU substitution: Russell, Corbin for Petroelje, Caden.
43:57 WLC Yellow card on WLC Elguero, Andy.
44:12 GCU Offside against Grace Christian (MI).
44:34 GCU Foul on Berghoef, Elijah.
44:56 WLC Shot by WLC Aparicio, Angel, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GCU

FOR GCU: , #0 Gansert, Aidan, #3 Erickson, Logan, #4 Bierling, Camden, #6 Ariza, Jacobo, #7 Berghoef, Elijah, #10
Ureel, Paul, #15 Snyder, Evan, #18 Davis, Nathan, #19 VandenHuevel, Bailey, #12 Pollock, Ben, #23 Petroelje,
Caden.

45:00 WLC

FOR WLC: , #98 Jenewein, Robert, #7 Cervantes, Hector, #4 Fitz, Aiden, #5 Hernandez, Carlos, #3 Luedke, Cole,
#10 Bedolla, Tony, #14 Espinoza Jr., Francisco, #11 Colin, Rolando, #29 Guess, Drew, #34 Aparicio, Chris, #44 King,
Andrew.

45:00 WLC WLC substitution: Luedke, Cole for Galindo, Rafael.
45:00 WLC WLC substitution: Bedolla, Tony for Sanchez-Flores, Marco.
45:00 WLC WLC substitution: Colin, Rolando for Elguero, Andy.
45:00 WLC WLC substitution: King, Andrew for Aparicio, Angel.
45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Ureel, Paul for Nkonde Jr., Ibrahim.
45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Davis, Nathan for Sayum, Djoekaeff.
45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Petroelje, Caden for Russell, Corbin.
45:05 GCU Yellow card on GCU Ariza, Jacobo.
45:32 WLC Foul on King, Andrew.
46:33 GCU Corner kick [46:33].
50:03 WLC Corner kick [50:03].
51:05 GCU Shot by GCU Petroelje, Caden, bottom center, saved by Jenewein, Robert.
51:44 WLC Shot by WLC Guess, Drew, top left, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
52:42 WLC Foul on Cervantes, Hector.
54:02 WLC Corner kick [54:02].
56:29 GCU Foul on Snyder, Evan.
58:05 WLC WLC substitution: Scortino, Aydan for Cervantes, Hector.



58:05 WLC WLC substitution: Aparicio, Angel for Luedke, Cole.
58:05 WLC WLC substitution: Sanchez-Flores, Marco for Bedolla, Tony.
58:05 WLC WLC substitution: Elguero, Andy for King, Andrew.
58:33 WLC Shot by WLC Guess, Drew, out top.
59:46 WLC Foul on Aparicio, Angel.
60:28 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
61:47 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
63:34 WLC WLC substitution: Vasich, Nathan for Jenewein, Robert.
63:34 GCU GCU substitution: Beauregard, Logan for Pollock, Ben.
64:25 WLC Yellow card on WLC Guess, Drew.
64:43 WLC WLC substitution: Maxwell, Blake for Guess, Drew.
64:43 GCU GCU substitution: Cronkright, Ryan for Ureel, Paul.
67:06 GCU Foul on Beauregard, Logan.
70:09 WLC Foul on Fitz, Aiden.
70:14 WLC Yellow card on WLC Hernandez, Carlos.
71:39 WLC WLC substitution: King, Andrew for Colin, Rolando.
71:39 GCU GCU substitution: Ford, Isaiah for Petroelje, Caden.
77:11 WLC WLC substitution: Renaud, Connor for Hernandez, Carlos.
77:11 WLC WLC substitution: Guess, Drew for Maxwell, Blake.
77:11 GCU GCU substitution: Marshall, Braylon for Berghoef, Elijah.
78:40 GCU GCU substitution: Sayum, Djoekaeff for Davis, Nathan.
80:24 WLC Foul on Guess, Drew.
81:25 GCU Shot by GCU Sayum, Djoekaeff, bottom center, saved by Vasich, Nathan.
81:51 WLC Shot by WLC Sanchez-Flores, Marco, bottom center, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
83:05 WLC WLC substitution: Luedke, Cole for Renaud, Connor.
83:05 WLC WLC substitution: Colin, Rolando for Aparicio, Angel.
83:05 WLC WLC substitution: Bedolla, Tony for Elguero, Andy.
82:58 WLC WLC substitution: Cervantes, Hector for Guess, Drew.
84:34 WLC Corner kick [84:34].
85:09 WLC GOAL by WLC Colin, Rolando.

Grace Christian (MI) 0, Wis. Lutheran 1
88:14 GCU GCU substitution: Russell, Corbin for Marshall, Braylon.
89:44 WLC Foul on Espinoza Jr., Francisco.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


